102823691	→→ √VER SHEET				
	TS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
[FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name]	EGIS Gyógyszergyár Rt.				
LING, István	30-38 Keresztúri út Budapest				
BARKÓCZY, József	HUNGARY				
SIMIG, Gyula	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \Box YES \boxtimes				
GREFF, Zoltán					
RÁTKAI, Zoltán	OPR/FILANCE				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment I Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other:	ی اور این اور ا این این اور این این این اور این				
Execution Date: September 18, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).				
10/450,898					
	Additional numbers attached? 🗌 YES 🖾 NO				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00				
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	🖾 Enclosed				
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	if no fee attached.				
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>02-2448</u>				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co					
true copy of the original document. <u>Raymond C. Stewart, #21,066</u> Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature Date				
	heet, attachments, and document: four (4)				

PATENT REEL: 015717 FRAME: 0437

Attachment to RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Continuation of Box 1--Name of conveying party(ies):

SZABÓ, Géza VÉGH, Miklós GIGLER, Gábor SZÉNÁSI, Gábor MARTONNÉ MARKÓ, Bernadett

LÉVAY, György

HÁRSING, László Gábor

Continuation of Box 2--Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Continuation of Box 4--Application number(s) or patent number(s):

PATENT REEL: 015717 FRAME: 0438



ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received for the undersigned inventors agreed to assign and hereby assign to EGIS Gyógyszergyár Rt. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having an office at 30-38 Keresztúri út,Budapest, HU all the right, title and interest in an to the invention throughout the world, inlcuding the rights of priority therefore, and any patent or patents, divisions, reissues, extensions, and continuations thereof, that may issue for such invention entitled <u>NOVEL 2, 3-BENZODIAZEPINE DERIVATIVES AND PHARMACEUTICAL</u> COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING THE SAME AS ACTIVE INGREDIENT

for which application is

15 800

35

L Executed simultaneously herewith;

OR was

Filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on June 19, 2003 , as application Ser. No. 10/450,898

All the right, title and interest herein conveyed shall be fully and entirely vested in the Assignee.

We further agree and we shall, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining or reissuing any patent, particularly in cases of interference, conflicts, and litigation.

Date:	September	18,2003 12 Inv	; Signature: entor's full name: _	István LING
Date:	September	18,2003 % Inv	; Signature: entor's full name: _	József BARKÓCZY
Date:	September	18, 2003 ¥ ¥ Inv	; Signature: entor's full name:	Sing gree Gyula SIMIG
Date:	September	18, 2003 \$\$ Inv	; Signature: ventor's full name:	Zoltán GREFF
Date:	September	18, 2003 19 Inv	; Signature: ventor's full name:	Z ROHL Zoltán RÁTKAI
Date:	September	18, 2003 XX In	; Signature: ventor's full name:	Serll Sr L Géza SZABÓ

PATENT REEL: 015717 FRAME: 0439

Date	09/18/2003	, Name of Inventor _	Mit jós VÉGH) (SEAL) (signature)
Date	09/18/2003	, Name of Inventor _	Gábor GIGLER (SEAL) (signature)
Date	09/18,/2003	, Name of Inventor _	Gábor SzénÁSI (SEAL) (signature)
Date	<u>09/18/2003</u>	, Name of Inventor _	(signature) Λ
		, Name of Inventor _	(signature)
Date	09/18,/2003	, Name of Inventor _	László Gábor HÁRSING (SEAL) (signature)
Date		, Name of Inventor _	(SEAL) (signature)
Date		, Name of Inventor _	(SEAL) (signature)
Date		, Name of Inventor _	(SEAL) (signature)
Date		, Name of Inventor _	(SEAL) (signature)
Date		, Name of Inventor _	(SEAL) (signature)
Date		, Name of Inventor _	(SEAL) (signature)

PATENT REEL: 015717 FRAME: 0440